“rosstarrant

architects CHANGE ORDER
DATE: May 17, 2011 CO #; 36 [THIRTY-SIX)
T0: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallatin County Lower
4924 Winton Road Elementary Addition &
Cincinnati, Chio 45232 Renovations

Gallatin County, Kentucky
BG 09-261 / RTA 0840

CONTRACT DATE: April 16, 2010 CONTIRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{include, where applicable, any undispuled cmount alfributable lo previousty execuled Censtruclion Change Direcfives.)

Provide malerial and labor to install items as noted below:

Coniractor to careiully remove {ond provide pricing for material ond labor to remove) the old Records Room
Concrete slab located in new Classroom 150. Coniractor is te maintain the bottom chords of joists encased in this
concrete and carefully work around these joists. Do not cut the bottom chords of the joisis. Shore and brace as
needed structural items affected in Classroom 150 and surrounding areas. This work is additionally described in
aftached Field Order #35. Add - $11,914.00

Adjust wall locations as noted for the walls between Mechanical Room 149C, Office 148, and Classroom 150.
Provide material and labor to Install additional CMU from the existing truss bearing location to the end of Classroom
150 (the rest of this wall is simply relocated). Grout the cells of the new wall at the bearing condition solid and shore
the existing fruss prior fo this work. Locate wall 8" from face of existing wall to outside face of new wall. Provide
along the new seciion of this wall in Classroom 150 the ability o conceal the sprinkler test pipe as noted. Provide
access of applicable valves as needed. Provide an access panel for areas below ceilings (if needed) and leave
this section of the wall open if above celling. This work is additionally described in altached Fisld Order #35. Add -
$1,505.00

Additionally, provide additional wall area per unit pricing for the area located between Classroom 150 and 149A in
the same area. Unit pricing will apply to this item. Add - $1,150.00

See attached proposal numbers for further breakdowns from the Contractor,

Additionally 7 days will be added to the contract per this change order. 5 days for demolition work noted above
and 4 for rain days requested for the month of April per contract document requiremenis.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $14,569.00
The original Contract Sum was %6,231,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $135,496.59
The Contract Sum prior fo his Change Order was $6,366,694.59
The Confract Sum wil be Increased by this Change Ordér in the amount of $14,569.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $6,381,245.59
The Coniract Time wil be Chanaed 9 Arys
The: Date of Substantial Completion as of ihe date of this Change Order is therefore June 29, 2011

NOQTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Conlract Sum, Conlract ime or Guaranieed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construclion Change Directive unlil ihe cost and time have been ogreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a
Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Direclive.

archilecliure » civil engineering » landscope orchiteciure » interior design
101 old lafayette avenue lexingion, kenfucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 F 859.231.5046 www.rossiarrani.com




" rosstarrant

architects

CHANGE ORDER

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

RossTamant Architecs, Inc.
101 Old Lafayette Avenue
Lexington, Kentucky 40502

DAG Construction
4924 Winton Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232

Gallatin County Board of Education
75 Boardwalk
Warsaw, Kentucky 41095

ARCHITECT (firm name and address)

CONTRACTOR (Fitm name and oddress)

OWNER (Fim name and address)

BY [signoture}

BY {signature)

BY (Signoiue)

(Typed or printed name)

{Typed or prinied nome)

{Typed or prinled name)

DATE

DATE

DATE

archilecture e civil engineering » londscope architeciure « interior design

101 old Iafayelte avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254,4018 f 859,231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com



“rosstarrant

architects FIELD ORDER
DATE: April 8, 2011 FO #: Thirty-Five {35)
TO: DAG Construction RE: Gallofin County Lower Elementary Addition &
4924 Winton Road Renovations
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Gallatin Counly, Kentucky
BG 09-251
RTA 0B40

You are hereby directed lo execute prompliy this Field Qrder which inlerprets the Contract Documents or orders miner changes in
the Work withoul change in Centrac! Sum or Coniracl Time.,

DESCRIPTION:

Provide adjustments as noted in the attached drawing FO-35.1. Work should commence as noted. Verify bearing
conditions pricr o starting. Provide pricing for the two items noted.

Coniractor to carefully remove {and provide pricing for material and labor to remove) the old Records Room
Concrete slab locafed in new Classroom 150, Contractor is to maintain the bottorm chords of joists encased in this
concrete and careifully work around these joists. Do not cut the bottom chords of the joists.

Adjust wall locations as noted for the walls between Mechanical Room 149C, Office 148, and Classroom 150.
Provide material and labor to install additional CMU from the existing truss bearing location to the end of Classroom
150 (the rest of this wall is simply relocated}. Grout the cells of the new wall at the bearing condition solid and shore
the existing truss prior to fhis work. if the bearing condition is found to be grouted, leave this section alone for a
distance of 8" from the comer woll and move the new cmu wall as noted [10" instead of 8" as noted with the *) to
cover the end of the grouted cells and run the wall continuous, Frovide along the new section of this wallin
Classroom 150 the ability to conceal the sprinkler test pipe as noted. Provide access of opplicable valves as

needed. Provide an access panel for areas below ceilings (if needed) and leave this section of the wall open if
above ceiling.

Locate door for Mechanical Room 142C as illustrated in the altached drawing.

ATTACHMENTS:
FO 35.1
c Leonard Whalen, Gallatin County
BY: Dorothy Perkins, Gallatin County
John C. Gilbert, LEED AP BD+C Ronaild E. Murrell, Jr., AlA, LEED AP BD+C;

Laith M. Ross, PE, LEED AP BD+C
Dan Colvin, IDA, CID

Jeremy Lewis, CMTA

Paul Davis, SDG

File 0840-4B1
FO-35-0840

archileciure » civil engineering » landscope architecture » interior design
101 old lafayetie avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f B539.231.5048 www.rosstarroni.com




T8 e Ta-ReD

TTHYS WS APPUES

-elE f’r\zéw‘-“‘r F%
- |
—I—l ( | EFULLY i\
LG, DA, Do : e /
P ~
,»——-—" ;IE::m:-v— —'D'\:Ccﬂf‘, \
/ | ADIST SPRMLLERS '
W e 2EQ'P. Fod-
?ﬂ-\c\h\cs Iﬂw k.\DUE-K _J|
RRwes [ TTTTTTTTTTTo
Y TE "S- 7
2l CLASSROOM .y € OF ps 66060, | mech. .~
252 roves@ .., =
\ Y, \
TeaTFuaD @ BRs,
frastiieot s ; e EXTG _
CBOTES, Sunw, G e, /T VARLEY .
\ Pt WOVE w1 F\zﬂf‘lm TRAUSS e L
N o
BIF GRarrie, A ADD TG Al =
LI z
SALT. j::—l <ECTIom 3'4‘\‘ ‘g-\‘:;g)‘{g éﬂ;‘; i 3 :;
: : ST BRL. ¢
/ ?eé, CoratAtaeg- FitnD ‘ Lu.
™ Conceal. SESEEN. | T % 1T GReayee  F :
Lty 6??.\»4%6?-‘ = ‘L-gmfg OFFICE . &
. (}E{i@w LSS ‘gj—‘é‘o : 1 =
TJo VQL.;\J%; G10 - %@—'\b ] M o
FaR. TESTI®AG §
RRPAES BTl e —— B
PAROVE CLA el = -

FlsIZE RO s s

FIELD ORDER #35

(AN

1 — l_ " \FO"35
1/8"=1"-0 FO-3;
h Lrara™ s P~ L. — AL , -
l_'.:r.:_\:: A0 WEEY Tl \J\N\bﬂﬂom‘;i
)
FIELD ORDER #35 ol DiEET LR
rossicirrant AL
24 Gallatin Counly Lower Elementary School Croston VR FO-35.
architects v tower Elementary School | 22 !
Gallatin County Board of Education
101 cid lafoyeite ovenuve lezinglon, kenlucky 40502 p B2R.2544018  [A5S9.211.5044 COPTRIGH :[_:_,_Zug_




Proposal Numbar

Project No.; 10-2
Project: Gallatin New Elementary

Constr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Construction
Architect: Ressiamant Architacts, inc.

Date: 0411141

Revised 5-12-11

Bescriptlon: FWQ 35 Demo priceing far admin area ald records maom

1. LABOR: (siraight time cnly)
Cooidinaban a x 36000 b3
haurs x rate =
Fotemanayout x s
howrs x rate =
Subtotal {1,2,2,4,5,5}: S

Subtatal {1 thru 7);
4, SUBCONTRACTOR:

Frank Shelan  Demo of mncreie Ud over old records raem in Prase 4 admin proa

Firamatic will relocate the Inspectors test valve to above the celling in
Classroom 150 and reconnect to the existing down plpa. Remaval of the
existing branch !ine feeding the sprinkfer head in the demoed vault location
and adfacent room and plug the outlet, After the demolition, Firematic will
Instzll a new line to one sprinkler head to provide proper protection for
Crassrocom 150, utilizing the existing drop and sprinkler head. The work will

— he petformed after regular working hours. Labor

Muerial

9, MARKUP: 15%

TOTAL COST {1 thru 7} + {8 and 9}
10. MISCELLANEOUS [TEMS

TOTAL COST (4 thru 7) + {8 and 8) + (10}

Frank Shelton

Construction Inc.
P.O. Box 693
Frankfort, KY.

40602
Email
frankdshelton@aol.com
Ph502 226-1325
Fax 502 226-1325

To: Dale/ DAG
Fax number: 5135022030

Date: Thursday, April (7, 2011

Regarding: Slab Ramoval Pricing

Comments:  Overhead Slal Removal

Air Compressor, 2 - 90# Jackhammers with hoses, Concrere Saw, Hammer Drill,
Shoring scaflolding, work plarform scaffotding, 3 men 40 hrs, removal of slab,
Bar jolst to be chipped free of slab 10 prevent joist damage & haul off of spoils.

All sprinklers, piping, clectrical bexes & conduits removed by others prior 1o
slab removal.

Price for Above: S 8,960.00

Prire Ryankane: Tabayr 120 by« € 5200 — S4.210 A0
Compressor/Hammers/Hoses S 1,103.00
Scaffolding/ Shoring § 596.00
Dritt § 245400
Concrere Saw 5 576.00
Haul off $ 200,00

Unit Price

S -
5 8,960.00
5 1,300.00
$100.60
10,300,00
1.554.00

S 11.914.00
5 11,014.00




Project No.: 10-2

Proposal Number;

Project: Gallatin New Elemenlary

Description: New CMU wall per FWO 35

Constr. Mgmn: D.A.G. Construction

Architect: Rosslamant Architects, inc,

1. LABOR: {steaight time only}
Coordinalion

Foreman/layout

8, SUBCONTRACTOR:

Flach Installing new wall at room 150

EM Palnting Pafuring watt in roum 150

9. MARKUP:

10. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

Date: 0411811

Revised 5-12-11

TOTALS

o x 560,00 5
hours x rale =

X 3
hours x rate =

Sublatal {1,2,3.4,5,6): 5

Subtotal (1 thru 7):

Unit Price
5 10,00 Unit Price  140sf
140
15%

TOTAL COST (1 thru 7} + (B and 9}

TOTAL COST {1 thru 7) + (8 and 9} + {10):

5 -
$ 1,400.00

5075 5$105.00
5 4,400,00

5 B4 0 LD
i | so5e=
Fi 58 e

(o TRNeT
\) N\T m‘(’,\’laq




Date: 04427111

Proposal Number: Revised 5-12-11
Project No.: 10-2 Description: New Block wall in Room 148a that is shown as existing

Project: Gallatin New Elementary

Constr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Construction
Architect: Rosstarant Architects, inc.

TOTALS

1. LABOR: (straight tima only)

Ceordination 2 X 560,00 s 120.00
hours x rate =
Foreman/layout x 5 -
hours x mate =
Subtotal {1,2,3,4,5,6): $ 120,00
Subtotal {1 thru 7}: 5 3 2FHE—— T
B. SUBCONTRACTOR: Unit Price
Flach Price to lay wall in Room 14Ba which Is shown as existing 510 per s( 115 Unit price % 1,150.00
JER 1
9, MARKUP: 15%

TOTAL COST {1 thru 7) + (8 and 9)
10. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

TOTAL COST {1 thru 7) + (B and 8} + {10):

—eren Coor 3 11SH 2o
(orneper oW
W\C\OC‘



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160

{Supplement lo AlA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility Schoot
District Gallatin County Code 191 Name Lower Elementary School Code 010
BG# 09-261 Project Renovation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Const.
Qriginal Contract Sum 5 6,231,000.00 Change Order Number: 36
Requested Change Order Amount 5 14,568.00 Time Extension Required: Yes D No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete c'ost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

Local Board of Education General Contractor

Architect/Engineer |:| Construction Manager

l:l Code Enforcement Official I:l Other:

Change Order Description and Justification:

Existing structural condltlons primar!ly merit additional demoition and crmu wall work In and around classroom 150, This work
is primarily unforeseen and realized through demolition efforts. Performing this work strengthens and preserves existing
structural conditions In the fields and additlonal wall work adds to the structural requirements, conceals existing piping, and
squares up Classroom 150 in general,

Cost Benefit to Owner:

See above,

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
Yes |:] No {where applicable)

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

|:I Yes No

Daoes this Change QOrder affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? Yes |:| No
Current A/E Contract Amount 5 403,371.76

Fee Amount for this Change: 5 917.85

New AJE Contract Amount: 5 404,289.61

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additional pages If necessary.
Page 1



